1
Photomicrosensor (Reflective)
EE-SPY415
Screw mounting, Reflective
Photomicrosensor with a connector
(Detectable sensing distance of
3 to 19 mm: white paper)
• Photo IC circuitry greatly improves response time
• Pulse modulation effectively reduces external light interference
• Convergent technology
Model Number Structure
Ordering Information
Photomicrosensor
Note: Order in multiples of minimum packing unit.
Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta = 25°C)
*1. Output power dissipation (POUT) must be derated in accordance
with Figure 1 in the Engineering Data Section.
*2. To be used in applications where no freezing or condensation occurs.
Exterior Specifications
Electrical and Optical Characteristics (Ta = 25°C)
* Response delay time is defined as below.
RoHS Compliant
Appearance Sensing method Connecting
method Sensing distance Output type Model Minimum packing
unit (Unit: pcs)
Reflective Connector 11±8 mm Photo IC EE-SPY415 1
Be sure to read Safety Precautions on page 2.
(2)(1)
EE-S  P Y  4 15
(3) (4) (5)
(1)
Photomicrosensor
(3)
Reflective
(5)
15: Serial number
(4)
Photo IC output, Light-ON
(2)
Light modulation
11
9.6
33
Item Sym
bol
Rated
value Unit Remarks
Supply voltage VCC 7 VDC ---
Output voltage VOUT 16 V Output transistor voltage
(Between Collector and Emitter)
Output current IOUT 30 mA Output transistor collector current
Output power
dissipation *1 POUT 250 mW Output transistor collector
power dissipation
Operating
temperature *2 Topr
-10 to
60 °C ---
Storage
temperature Tstg
-40 to
85 °C ---
Connecting method Weight (g)
Material
Case
Connecter 3.25 PPE
Item Symbo
l
Value
Unit Conditions
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Consumption
current ICC --- --- 25 mA With/without object